COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTOR
MB-0396-1E
Apr.2024
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2024, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1／6
【Application】
RoHS Compliant
【Features】

MB-03961-1E
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2024 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 3／ 6
Ordering Information
Modification
code 2
D：D-code
X：X-code
Number of contacts
Termination
Y:Selectivity
（Solder or Crimping）
Shell size
Connector
Series
ＪB12  C  A  08  Y  N  5  －  X
Mounting configuration
C: Panel mount receptacle,
jam nut type
D: Straight plug
Modification code 1
5：Φ3.5 to 5.0
7：Φ6.0 to 7.5
9：Φ7.3 to 8.8
Cable pullout direction
N: Normal
Connector
Crimp size
C1：AWG22～24
C2：AWG26～30
Solder type
S1：AWG22 max
Connector
type
D：D-code
X：X-code
Contact size
20：20 size
24：24 size
Connector
Series
Contact
CONT – JB12 – 24 P – C1 – X – PKG 200
Machine Contact
Number of
packs
200：200pcs
Packing
PKG：Package
Contact type
S：Socket contact
P：Pin contact
MB-03961-1E
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2024 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 4／6